The alignment of all major thorofares and secondary streets shall 

conform to the Comprehensive Development Plan and the requirements of 

"Exhibit A" of these regulations. Minor street alignment shall meet the 

requirements of "Exhibit A" and in no case shall street jogs be offset less than one 

hundred and twenty-five (125) feet on the centerline.   

G.   Intersections.  All intersections on major thorofares and secondary streets 

shall be at ninety (90) degrees except as shown on the Comprehensive 

Development Plan or approved by the Planning Commission. The intersections of

[...]

(2)   Needs for convenient access, circulation, control and safety of street 

traffic. 

(3)   Limitations and opportunities of topography. 

B.   Length.  In general, block lengths along minor or collector streets shall not 

exceed one thousand four hundred (1,400) feet or be less than five hundred (500) 

feet, and along major thorofares shall not exceed one thousand eight hundred 

(1,800) feet or be less than nine hundred (900) feet.   

C.   Width.  In general, blocks shall be platted of sufficient width to contain two 

tiers of lots with alley or utility easements between them, except where lots are 

double-fronted on major thorofares, railroads, or drainage channels, or where